Therese
reported via email
Mon, 14 Apr 2025 at 12:35 PM
To: "Washington Public Disclosure Commission" <pdc@pdc.wa.gov>
Cc: dennis@wscff.org, helen@wscff.org, greg@wscff.org
External Email

I'm writing to respond to an email you sent to Bud Sizemore re: complaint 170049 (Attached). Bud no longer works
here, and your email was forwarded to staff.

The complaint points out that this

C4 https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/campaigns/ORCA/campaign/24304/report/110276377 was due October 10, 2024 and
submitted late, March 17, 2025. We thought the last report due for the primary campaign was for the period July 30 -
August 31, 2024 and we submitted that report September 5, 2024. A vendor associated with the primary campaign
contacted us in March 2025 about a possible refund. Because we had closed the campaign and the bank account
associated with it, | reached out to the PDC for guidance. At that time, PDC staff informed me | should have submitted a
report for the period ending September 30, 2024 and | immediately submitted the report.

The complaint also points out that the $5,500 indicated on the September 2024 report was not reported as a debt on
the post primary C4 nor the 7-day pre-primary C4. We did not report that because we didn't receive the bill until August
29, 2024, and we paid it on September 11, 2024.

If you need anything further from us, please let me know.
Your email to Bud Sizemore is copied below:

From: PDC Support <pdc@pdc.wa.gov>

Date: April 8, 2025 at 11:01:57 AM PDT

To: Bud Sizemore <bud@wscff.org>

Subject: Re: PDC - Firefighters For Protecting Public Lands: Alleged violations of RCW 42.17A.235 & .240 for failure to
timely and accurately file expenditure reports.

Reply-To: PDC Support <pdc@pdc.wa.gov>

Dear Firefighters For Protecting Public Lands,

The Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) received a complaint from Conner Edwards, which has been assigned PDC Case
Number 170049. Please reference this case number on any future communications with the PDC regarding this
complaint and monitor this email for future messages.

The complaint alleges the following:
e Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.235 & .240 for failure to timely and accurately file expenditure reports

Please review the attached complaint and provide your written response by April 22, 2025, by replying directly to this
email.

For more information about the enforcement process, please see our Enforcement Guide.

The attached complaint is posted to the Enforcement Cases page of our website. Your written response to the
complaint, once received, will also be posted to this web page. Please note that all written communications with the



https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/13055177719
https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/campaigns/ORCA/campaign/24304/report/110276377
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/learn/publications/enforcement-guide
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/rules-enforcement/enforcement/enforcement-cases

PDC are subject to future public records requests, unless specifically exempted by RCW 42.56. We will reach out to
you at this email address when there are updates to your case. However, there is also a subscription feature available
from each case record on our Enforcement Cases page by which you can subscribe to be notified of any changes to the
content posted online.

If you determine that you need to file or amend reports as part of this case and you need help, please reply to this
message with a request to be assigned a Filer Assistance Specialist so that you receive timely and coordinated guidance.

Please reply directly to this email if you have any questions so your message is routed directly to me in our system.

Thank you.
Sincerely,

Erick O. Agina

Compliance Officer

Public Disclosure Commission
360.586.2869

Respectfully,

Therese Murphy
Legislative Assistant
therese@wscff.org
Pronouns: she, her, hers

Washington State
Council of Fire Fighters

1069 Adams St SE Olympia, WA 98501
360-943-3030
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